Below Closing Value  Range  Frequency  % of Total  Frequency  % of Total  Frequency  % of Total 0   —0.25%   4
   0.16 %   826   33.00 %   648   25.89 %  0.25—0.5  %   143   5.71 %   543   21.69 %   569   22.73

%  0.5  —1.0  %   804   32.12 %   590   23.57 %   703   28.09 %  1.0  —1.5  %   739   29.52 %   270
10.79 %   314   12.54 %  1.5  —2.0  %   395   15.78 %   144   5.75 %   141   5.63 %  2.0  —2.5  %   207
8.27 %   70   2.80 %   54   2.16 %  2.5  —3.0  %   112   4.47 %   27   1.08 %   43   1.72 %  3.0  —3.5  %
  44   1.76 %   15   0.60 %   10   0.40 %   > 3.5  %   55   2.20 %   18   0.72 %   21   0.84 %
Total   2,503   100.00 %   2,503   100.00 %   2,503   100.00 %
Average Daily Range: 1.3731%

 *   Source: Bloomberg

71

Edgar Filing: DIAMONDS TRUST SERIES I - Form 497

94

Frequency Distribution of Discounts and Premiums for the DIAMONDS
Trust: Closing AMEX Price vs. Net Asset Value (NAV) as of 12/31/07*

 Range  Calendar
Quarter
Ending
3/31/2007  Calendar
Quarter
Ending
6/30/2007  Calendar
Quarter
Ending
9/29/2007  Calendar
Quarter
Ending
12/31/2007  Calendar
Year
2007  From
1/20/1998
through
12/31/2007 > 200
Basis Points  Days   —   —   —   —   —   —   %   —   —   —   —   —   —   150—200
Basis Points  Days   —   —   —   —   —   —   %   —   —   —   —   —   —   100—150
Basis Points  Days   —   —   —   —   —   1   %   —   —   —   —   —   0.0 %  50—100
Basis Points  Days   —   1   —   —   1   15   %   —   1.6 %   —   —   0.4 %   0.6 %  25—50
Basis Points  Days   —   1   2   1   4   135   %   —   1.6 %   3.2 %   1.6 %   1.6 %   5.4 %  0—25
Basis Points  Days   36   36   27   31   130   1141   %   59.0 %   57.1 %   42.9 %   48.4 %   51.8 %
  45.6 %  Total Days
at Premium  Days   36   38   29   32   135   1292   %   59.0 %   60.3 %   46.0 %   50.0 %   53.8 %
  51.6 %  Closing Price
Equal to NAV   Days   2   0   1   0   3   56   %   3.3 %   0.0 %   1.6 %   0.0 %   1.2 %   2.2 %
Total Days
 at Discount  Days   23   25   33   32   113   1155   %   37.7 %   39.7 %   52.4 %   50.0 %   45.0 %
  46.1 %  0— -25
Basis Points  Days   22   24   30   31   107   996   %   36.1 %   38.1 %   47.6 %   48.4 %   42.6 %
39.8 %  -25— -50
Basis Points  Days   1   1   3   1   6   138   %   1.6 %   1.6 %   4.8 %   1.6 %   2.4 %   5.5 %  -50—
-100
Basis Points  Days   —   —   —   —   —   20   %   —   —   —   —   —   0.8 %  -100— -150
Basis Points  Days   —   —   —   —   —   —   %   —   —   —   —   —   —   -150— -200
Basis Points  Days   —   —   —   —   —   —   %   —   —   —   —   —   —   < -200
Basis Points   Days   —   —   —   —   —   1   %   —   —   —   —   —   0.0 %

Close was within 0.25% of NAV better than 87% of the time from 1/20/98
(the first day of trading on the AMEX) through 12/31/07.

Edgar Filing: DIAMONDS TRUST SERIES I - Form 497

95

 * Source: American Stock
Exchange LLC

72

Edgar Filing: DIAMONDS TRUST SERIES I - Form 497

96

DIAMONDS BID/ASK SPREAD DISTRIBUTION (2007 Only)*

 Range ($)  % of Total 0.01—0.05   32.14 %  0.06—0.10   34.29 %  0.10—0.15   15.23 %
0.15—0.20   7.03 %  0.20—0.25   4.26 %  0.25—0.50   6.33 %   > 0.50   0.72 %  Total   100.00 %
The price range of DIAMONDS units for 2007 was from $119.50 to $141.95; consequently, $0.25 was from 0.21% to
0.18% of the price of DIAMONDS units.

 * Source: American Stock
Exchange LLC

73

Edgar Filing: DIAMONDS TRUST SERIES I - Form 497

97

Frequency Distribution of Discounts and Premiums for the DIAMONDS Trust:
Bid/Ask Price vs. Net Asset Value (NAV) as of 12/31/07*

 Range  Calendar
Quarter
Ending
3/31/2007  Calendar
Quarter
Ending
6/30/2007  Calendar
Quarter
Ending